# 506173783 07/27/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6220521 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KIERAN L. ADAM	07/27/2020
DOMINIC L. ADAM	07/23/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAR WEST SUPPLY, LLC
Street Address:	2101 SINTON ROAD
City:	SANTA MARIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93458

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16905794

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8055481801

Email: TLebens@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS F. LEBENS

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20816-147997-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS F. LEBENS		
SIGNATURE:	/ThomasFLebens38221/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Executed Patent Assignment 147997#page1.tif

source=Executed Patent Assignment 147997#page2.tif

source=Executed Patent Assignment 147997#page3.tif

source=Executed Patent Assignment 147997#page4.tif

source=Executed Patent Assignment 147997#page5.tif

source=Executed Patent Assignment 147997#page6.tif source=Executed Patent Assignment 147997#page7.tif

Attorney Docket 20816-147997-US

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by me or by operation of law, to Far West Supply, LLC, a California limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 2101 Sinton Road, Santa Maria, California 93458, United States ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent entitled

### SOIL-DISTURBING APPARATUS

having Application Number 16/905,794, filed June 18, 2020, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any

Page 1 of 5

patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Address:

Date:

Kieran L. Adam

2101 Sinton Road

Santa Maria, California 93458

**United States** 

7-27-2020

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California Santa Barbara

On July 27, 2020 before me, Cynthia M. Thompson, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Kieran L. Adam

A notary public or other officer completing this

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

CYNTHIA M. THOMPSON
Notary Public - California
Santa Barbara County
Commission # 2257309
My Comm. Expires Sep 3, 2022

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of)
On, 2020, before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Kieran L. Adam, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: (Seal)

Page 3 of 5

Attorney Docket 20816-147997-US	Attorney	Docket	20816-1	47997-	US
---------------------------------	----------	--------	---------	--------	----

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Address:

Date:

Dominic L. Adam

2101 Sinton Road

Santa Maria, California 93458

**United States** 

7-23-2020

Page 4 of 5

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California Sa	nta Barbara	)
On_July 23, 2020	before me.	Cynthia M. Thompson, Notary Public
		(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	Dominic L. Adam	
subscribed to the with his/her/their authorize	in instrument and acknow d capacity(ies), and that t	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same is by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENAL paragraph is true and	TY OF PERJURY under t correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

Signature <u>ANORTALE</u>

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

CYNTHIA M. THOMPSON Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County Commission # 2257309

My Comm. Expires Sep 3, 2022

Attorney Docket 20816-147997-US

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of	)
On	, 2020, before me,,
Notary Public, personally ap of satisfactory evidence to within instrument and ackr his/her/their authorized ca	ppeared Dominic L. Adam, who proved to me on the basis be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
I certify under PENALTY OF foregoing paragraph is true a	F PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the and correct.
WITNESS my hand and offic	rial seal.
Signature:	(Seal)

Page 5 of 5